

## FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/294
Date request received:	09/11/2016
Date request responded to:	17/11/2016
Category:	Estates
Tags:	Car parks, management, parking

### Request Detail:

1. Are your car parks managed by a private contractor? If yes, please provide the name of the contractor.
2. How many parking enforcement tickets were issued in your car parks between 1<sup>st</sup> April 2015 and 31<sup>st</sup> March 2016?
3. What is the cost of a parking enforcement fine in your car parks?
4. How many parking enforcement ticket appeals did you receive between 1<sup>st</sup> April 2015 and 31<sup>st</sup> March 2016?
5. How many parking enforcement ticket appeals were successful between 1<sup>st</sup> April 2015 and 31<sup>st</sup> March 2016?

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. Are your car parks managed by a private contractor? If yes, please provide the name of the contractor. **NO**
2. How many parking enforcement tickets were issued in your car parks between 1<sup>st</sup> April 2015 and 31<sup>st</sup> March 2016? **N/A**
3. What is the cost of a parking enforcement fine in your car parks? **N/A**
4. How many parking enforcement ticket appeals did you receive between 1<sup>st</sup> April 2015 and 31<sup>st</sup> March 2016? **N/A**
5. How many parking enforcement ticket appeals were successful between 1<sup>st</sup> April 2015 and 31<sup>st</sup> March 2016? **N/A**